Midterm Examinations for the Fall Semester 2025 are scheduled as follows. Applications are accessible via the
student ponal.

o Examination Start Date: 05 December,2025 (Tentative)
. Application Period: 2l November to 26 November 

' 
2025

Fee: Tk. 1500 (One thousand five hundred taka) per course for Makeup and Improvement exams
Students must complete payment to be eligible for these two exams.

EligibilitY Criteria based on GUB Academic Rules and Regulations:

l. Makeup Exam: For the students who missed the Midterm exam due to valid reasons (e.g., illness,